### 505997460 04/02/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERACTIVECARE, LLC	03/31/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	11 MADISON AVE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10212389	
Patent Number:	10360912	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** STEWART WALSH

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, STE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1206190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNOR WISE
SIGNATURE:	/Connor Wise/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Sorenson - IP Supplemental Filing [April 2020]#page2.tif source=Sorenson - IP Supplemental Filing [April 2020]#page3.tif source=Sorenson - IP Supplemental Filing [April 2020]#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052298 FRAME: 0306**

505997460

### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of March 31, 2020, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the First Lien Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Sorenson Communications, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, each of the other Loan Parties party thereto, each additional grantor party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as the Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2019 (the "Agreement") executed by the undersigned ("Grantor"), among others. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

Grantor grants to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such Patent Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Patent Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 052298 FRAME: 0307 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

INTERACTIVECARE, LLC

by

Name: Reed E. Steiner

Title: CFO

**REEL: 052298 FRAME: 0308** 

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

# InteractiveCare, LLC:

Non Provisional	Non Provisional	Patent Type
Priority	Continuation	Application Type
PRESENTATION OF INDICATIONS WITH RESPECT TO QUESTIONS OF A COMMUNICATION SESSION	DEVICE TO DEVICE COMMUNICATION	Title
Granted	Granted	Status
15/967,298	15/728,073	Application Number
2018-04-30 10,360,912	15/728,073   2017-10-09   10,212,389   2019-02-19	Filed Date
10,360,912	10,212,389	Patent Number
2019-07-23	2019-02-19	Granted Date

PATENT REEL: 052298 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 04/02/2020